Ohio State Announces Rosters For Saturday’s
Spring Game

It’s been nearly five months since Ohio State’s last game in the Horseshoe — a 62-39 demolition of rival
Michigan — so this weekend’s Spring Game will provide some relief for that football itch you’ve been
dying to scratch.

With that, the program released the rosters for the annual spring scrimmage on Friday afternoon. It will
pitch the first-team offense and second-team defense (Gray) against the first-team defense and second-
team offense (Scarlet).

“We want to have good-on-good,” head coach Ryan Day said during his press conference Wednesday
morning. “It’ll really be kind of like the first group against the first group, second group against the
second group, and then as the game goes on, we’ll kind of adjust from there.”

Quarterbacks Justin Fields and Matthew Baldwin will start the afternoon on the Gray team, but are
among the candidates to play on both sides as their battle for the starting position rages on.

“We’ll have several guys with double jerseys, so we’ll kind of move them back and forth a little bit,” Day
said.

Several established starters — such as running back J.K. Dobbins (Gray) and defensive end Chase
Young (Scarlet) — will see only limited action, while running back Demario McCall; wide receivers
Jaylen Harris and Kamryn Babb; offensive tackle Thayer Munford; defensive tackle Robert Landers;
defensive end Tyler Friday; linebackers Tuf Borland and Justin Hilliard; cornerback Marcus Williamson;
and safeties Jordan Fuller, Marcus Hooker and Ronnie Hickman will not play to due various injuries.


https://www.buckeyesports.com/ohio-state-announces-rosters-for-saturdays-spring-game/
https://www.buckeyesports.com/ohio-state-announces-rosters-for-saturdays-spring-game/

No.

L= R

CL/Elg. reflects Fall 2019 status C— 2018 Captain  Gr. — Graduated

Name
Jeffrey Okudah**
Chase Young**

Damon Arnette Jr.***

Chris Chugunov
Jordan Fuller***C
Baron Browning**
Garrett Wilson
Taron Vincent*
Jashon Comell**
Daniel Vanatsky
Tyreke Smith*
Isaiah Pryor**
Jaylen Harris*
Kamryn Babb
Jonathon Cooper***
Pete Werner**
Marcus Crowley
Shaun Wade*

Sam Wiglusz
Brendon White*
Cameron Brown
Jaelen Gill
Dominic DiMaccio
Amari McMahon
Zack Hoover
Kevin Dever

Tuf Borland**C
Zach Harrison
Luke Donovan
Austin Kutscher
Dermrick Malone
Trayvon Wilburn
Alec Koch

Pos.
CB
DE
CB
QB
SAF
LB
WR
DT
DE
QB
DE
SAF
WR
WR
DE
LB

CB
WR
SAF
CB
H-B

RB

SAF
LB
DE
SAF
WR
TE
LB
WR

Hgt.
6-1
6-5
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-4
6-2
6-5
6-0
6-4
6-3
6-1
6-1
5-11
6-2
6-0
6-0
5-8
6-0
6-2
6-0
6-1
6-6
5-10
6-0
6-5
5-11
5-10

SCARLET ROSTER
2019 LifeSports Spring Game, Presented by Nationwide — April 13, 2019

Wet.

200
265
195
208
205
248
188
293
280
205
267
200
215
195
257
239
205
194
185
215
188
195
180
205
180
195
232
255
190
200
245
220
175

*Varsity letters won  Injured

ClElg Hometown/High School or J.C
| Grand Praine, Texas / South Grand Prairie
i R SR Upper Marlboro, Md. / DeMatha Catholic
SthIS. i, Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
GBS e Skillman, N.J. / Montgomery
SESBLL i e Old Tappan, N.J. / Old Tappan
A Fort Worth, Texas / Kennedale
| 0 1 ) Austin, Texas / Lake Travis
S0.80 s Bradenton, Fla. / IMG Academy
(16 T St. Paul, Minn. / Cretin-Derham Hall
T S S Cincinnati / Christian Academy
50480, i s Cleveland / Cleveland Heights
JETT i Bradenton, Fla. / IMG Academy
L R PO Cleveland / Cleveland Heights
S0Fr i, St. Louis, Mo. / Christian Brothers College
b e S (Gahanna, Ohio / Lincoln
JETE e Indianapolis / Cathedral
Fr/Fr. o Jacksonville, Fla. / Trinity Christian Academy
JrdSo. e Jacksonville, Fla. / Trinity Christian Academy
S0FL i, Brecksville, Ohio / Brecksville-Bridgeview Hts.
JEATT i, Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
50./80. v St. Louis, Mo. / Christian Brothers College
L S5 S Westerville, Ohio / South
I« T Columbus, Ohio / DeSales
o0 T R Dublin, Ohio / Scioto
LS80 s Toledo, Ohio / Central Catholic
JRiBo. e, Cleveland / St. Edward’s
SEAIL. e Bolingbrook, I11. / Bolingbrook
Fr Fr. oo Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy Orange
b Ta J0 5 Scottsdale, Anz. / Desert Mountain
SBOFT i Massillon, Ohio / Washington
SHYBL. s Dayton, Ohio / Thurgood Marshall
S0P e e Cincinnati / Mount Healthy

B0./80. i e Lebanon, Ohio / Lebanon



No.

39
42
42
44
46
47
49
49
50
53
55
61

62
63
65
67
68
69
72
74
81

84
86
87
88
91

93
94
95

Head Coach: Greg Mattison.

Name

Malik Harmson***
Lloyd McFarquhar
Bradley Robinson
Ben Schmiesing
Cade Kacherski
Justin Hilliard**

Xavier Johnson

Liam McCullough***

Nathan Brock

Davon Hamilton***

Matthew Jones
Gavin Cupp*
Brandon Pahl
Kevin Woidke**
Phillip Thomas
Robert Landers ***
Ryan Jacoby
Chrnis Kuhn
Tommy Togial*
Max Wray

Jake Hausmann*
Brock Davin
De’Shawn White
Ellijah Gardiner
Jeremy Ruckert*
Drue Chrisman**
Jake Metzer

Roen McCullough
Blake Haubeil**

Pos.

LB
CB
LS
LB
LB
LB

LS
OL
DT
OL
OL

OL
LS
DT
OL
OL
DT
OL
TE
TE

T HE R

LS

Wet.
245
170
230
225
212
235
212
237
290
310
305
308
299
305
230
285
290
270
300
300
245
240
170
205
250
220
225
230
230

ClElg Hometown/High School or J.C
BL/BT. e Columbus, Ohio / Walnut Ridge
b L Cleveland / Brush
SBrAIT. Troy, Mich. / Athens
SO e Piqua, Ohio / Piqua
b I L Dublin, Ohio / Jerome
SthYST. e Cincinnati, Ohio / St. Xavier H.S.
STV 3 TR Cincinnati / Summit Country Day
SRS e Columbus, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne
ST i, Powell, Ohio / Olentangy Liberty
1111550 SR Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central
SOFT. e Brooklyn, N.Y. / Erasmus Hall
BLAIT. i s Leipsic, Ohio / Leipsic
SHHSE e Cutler, Ohio / Warren
SERIST. i Cleveland, Ohio / 5t. Ignatius
S 1 O Lowsville, Ohio / Louisville
111155 PR Dayton, Ohio / Huber Heights
S i Mentor, Ohio / Mentor
SO e Sandusky, Ohio / 5t. Mary
S0.B0 Pocatello, Idaho / Highland
B L Franklin, Tenn. / Franklin
SEAIE Cincinnati / Archbishop Moeller
b T O Cincinnati, Ohio / St. Xavier
TS0 i Canton, Ohio / McKinley
T80, i Kemp, Texas / Kemp
S0UB0 Lindenhurst, N.¥. / Lindenhurst
b 1 . Cincinnati, Ohio / LaSalle
ST e Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West
TV 3 N Columbus, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne
o Buffalo, N.Y. / Canisius

Assistant Coaches: Tony Alford, Matt Bamnes, Greg Studrawa, Mike Yurcich.

GA/Quality Control Coaches: Kenny Anunike, Keenan Bailey, Drew Christ, Sean Dugpan, Trey Holtz.



No.

10
11
12
12
13
13
14
15
17
17
19
20
21
23
28
28
29
29
30
33
34
34
36
38
42
43
43
48

GRAY ROSTER
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CL/Elg. reflects Fall 2019 status  C — 2018 Captain

Name

Justin Fields

I.K. Dobbins**
Teradja Mitchell*

Binjimen Victor***

Amir Riep**
Austin Mack***
Matthew Baldwin
Sevyn Banks*
Rashod Berry***
Tyreke Johnson
ELI. Hill Jr.***
Josh Proctor*
Chris Olave*
Alex Williams
Dallas Gant*

Darryl Sinclair

Marcus Williamson**

Jahsen Wint*
Dominic DiMaccio
Ronnie Hickman
Marcus Hooker
Zack Hoover
Demario McCall**
Master Teague II1
Owen Fankhauser
Mitch Rossi
K'Vaughan Pope*

Javontae Jean-Baptiste

Bradley Robinson
Ryan Batsch
Robert Cope
Logan Hittle

Pos.
QB
RB
LB
WR
SAF

QB
CB

CB

SAF
WR
DL
LB
WR
CB
SAF
K
SAF
SAF

-}

SAF
RB
LB

Hagt.
6-3
5-10
6-2
6-4
5-11
6-2
6-3
6-1
64
6-1
6-0
6-2
6-1
6-6
6-3
5-9
5-10
5-11
5-8
6-1
5-11
6-2
5-9
5-11
5-11
6-0
6-1
6-5
6-1
6-2
5-9
5-11

Wet.
223
217
242
199
195
215
215
200
255
195
195
205
185
270
232
185
186
200
190
200
200
190
195
220
195
240
231
245
230
205
200
210

Gr. — Graduated *Varsity letters won  Injured

CI/Elg Hometown/High School or J.C
S0.B0 e e Kennesaw, Ga. / Harrison
I T i La Grange, Texas / La Grange
80,80, i Virginia Beach, Va. / Bishop Sullivan
STUBL o Pompano Beach, Fla. / Coconut Creek
JEATT i Cincinnati / Coler
SEABT. i Fort Wayne, Ind. / Bishop Luers
oL 3 RS SRRB Austin, Texas / Lake Travis
b T T o T Orlando, Fla. / Jones
B 1T SN Lorain, Ohio / Lorain
1ol O ST Jacksonville, Fla. / Trinity Christian Academy
SthY/SE. e, Little Rock, Ark. / North Little Rock
B080. i Owasso, Okla. / Owasso
S0.80. s San Marcos, Calif. / Mission Hills
B0 i Pickerington, Ohio / North
5080 i Toledo, Ohio / St. John's Jesuit
T80 - Solon Ohio / Solon
5 SR P Westerville, Ohio / IMG Academy
SEAIT. Brooklyn, N.Y'. / Erasmus Hall
S0.80. Columbus, Ohio / DeSales
0 ) Wayne, N.J. / DePaul Catholic
o A MNew Castle, Pa. / New Castle
JE/B0 e Toledo, Ohio / Central Catholic
ST s North Ridgeville, Ohio / North Ridgeville
oL L Murfreesbore, Tenn. / Blackman
B A Stow, Ohio / Stow-Munroe Falls
TS0 i . Franklin, Tenn. / Franklin
S0.80. Dinwiddie, Va. / Dinwiddie
o A Oradell, N.J. / Bergen Catholic
b Troy, Mich. / Athens
B A Lowveland, Ohio / Loveland
b A Dublin, Ohio / Jerome
SrAT. i, Nashport, Ohio / Tri-Valley



Head Coach: Brian Hartline,

Name

Liam McCullough**#*

Watt Davis*
Tyler Friday*
Aaron Cox
Joshua Alabi**
Zaid Hamdan
Jack Jamieson
Phillip Thomas
Noah Donald
Josh Myers*
Thayer Munford**
Branden Bowen**
Nicholas Petit-Frere
C.]. Saunders**
Garyn Prater
Luke Farrell**
Antwuan Jacksen
Drue Chrisman**
Haskell Garrett**
Jake Metzer

Roen McCullough
Blake Haubeil**
Noah Potter

Jerron Cage

Pos.

LS
OL
DE
DL
OL
DT
OL
LS
DL
ocC
oT
OL
oT

TE

DT

DT

LS

DE
DT

Hgt.
6-2
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-5
5-11
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-5
5-10
6-4
6-6
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-3
6-6
6-2

Wet.
237
315
260
255
305
260
285
230
265
310
310
315
295
190
210
250
299
220
295
225
230
230
252
295

Cl/Elg Hometown/High School or J.C.
SthYSE e Columbus, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne
) T TS Bellflower, Calif. / St. John Bosco
S0.480. i Ramsey, N.J. / Don Bosco Prep
TS0 s e Mantua, Ohio / Crestwood
11 T Detroit, Mich. / Cass Tech
b T 0 3 RN Mason, Ohio / Mason
oL L . Lakewood, Ohio / 5t. Ignatius
b 1 R Louisville, Ohio / Louisville
b o S Uniontown, Ohio / Walsh Jesuit
JLSB0. i Miamisburg, QOhio / Miamisburg
L) SR T Cincinnati / Massillon Washington
SRS e Draper, Utah / Corner Canyon
SO Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep
YL i Dublin, Ohio / Coffma
TS0, i Cincinnati / Wyoming
BT e Perry, Ohio / Perry
Srn Ellenwood, Ga. / Cedar Grove H.S. / Blinn JC
b 1) Cincinnati, Ohio / LaSalle
JETT i Las Vegas, Nev. / Bishop Gorman
SEAIE e Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West
T 3 . Columbus, Ohio / Worthington Kilbourne
A Buffalo, N.Y. / Canisius
S0 Sl O Mentor, Ohio / Mentor
T80, Cincinnati / Winton Woods

Assistant Coaches: Jeff Hafley, Larry Johnson, Al Washington, Kevin Wilson.
GA/Quality Control Coaches: Corey Dennis, Parker Fleming, Matt Thurin, Chandler Whitmer.

Ohio State’s Spring Game will be held Saturday at noon in Ohio Stadium. Tickets are still available,



though only a limited number remain due to ongoing stadium construction.
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